NDSU Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries

Home

Finding Aid to the President John Harwood Longwell Papers

Longwell, John Harwood, President

President John Harwood Longwell papers, 1946-1948 Record Group 3.12 .5 linear feet

Biography Scope and Content Box and Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the University Archives.

Provenance: University transfer.

Property rights: The University Archives owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection remain with the University Archives.

Citation: [Identification of item]. President John Harwood Longwell Papers, University Archives,

North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

John Harwood Longwell was born on July 11, 1895 in Spalding, Missouri. He received his bachelor's (1918) and his master's (1920), in agriculture from the University of Missouri. In 1941 he received his Ph.D. from the University of Illinois. From 1919-1920 he was an Assistant in Animal Husbandry at the University of Missouri. He was an Instructor in Animal Husbandry at Washington State University from 1920-1921. He worked for West Virginia University on two occasions, first in 1921-1923 as an Instructor in Animal Husbandry and then again from 1927-1937 as an Assistant Professor of Animal Husbandry. He also work for the University of Illinois twice, first from 1924-1927 as an Assistant and Instructor in Animal Husbandry and then from 1937-1941 as an Instructor and Assistant Professor of

Animal Husbandry. During his tenure at the University of Illinois he also served as Superintendent of Pastures (1938-1940) and Assistant to Dean and Director, Agricultural Experiment Station (1940-1941). In 1941 he became Chief of the Division of Animal Industry at North Dakota Agricultural College [NDAC], and in 1945 the Associate Director of the Agricultural Experiment Station. Also in 1945, he was elected president of the North Dakota Academy of Science. He was appointed President of NDAC in 1946 and resigned in 1948 to accept a position as Dean of Agriculture and Director of the Experiment Station at the University of Missouri, where he could work where he was trained and continue his agricultural research. Longwell was honored at the 1973 commencement of NDSU.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

The papers of John Longwell include programs of Longwell's inauguration; correspondence with A. F. Arnason, Commissioner of the State Board of Higher Education; faculty and staff policies regarding retirement, vacation, and funeral and sick leave; reports to the North Dakota Advisory Council for Agriculture Education and Research; payroll and budget reports; correspondence with Senator William Langer; and general correspondence.

BOX AND FOLDER LISTING

John H. Longwell – biographical information

Inauguration of President Longwell-programs, invitations, November 6, 1946.

Correspondence with A. F. Arnason, Commissioner of the State Board of Higher Education, August-December, 1946.

Policies regarding faculty and staff on retirement, vacation, funeral and sick leave, 1946-1947.

Reports-North Dakota Advisory Council for Agricultural Education and Research, 1947-1948.

Correspondence with A. F. Arnason, Commissioner of the State Board of Higher Education, January-December, 1947.

Payroll, budget, 1947.

Correspondence, general, 1947.

Correspondence with A. F. Arnason, Commissioner of the State Board of Higher Education, January-August, 1948.

Correspondence with Senator William Langer, February-August, 1948.

Correspondence, general, 1948.